OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

P. O. BOX 871

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO

February 29, 1956

Sun Oil Company Rio Grande National Bank Bldg. Dallas 2, Texas

Attention: Mr. A. R. Ballou

Administrative Order NSP-238

Gentlemen:

Reference is made to your application for approval of a 160-acre non-standard gas provation unit in the Eumont Gas Pool consisting of the following acreage:

Township 21 South, Range 37 East, NMPM
W/2 NE/4, NW/4 SE/4 and NE/4 SW/4 of Section 17

Weatherly Well No. 1, located 1980 feet from the South line and 1981 feet from the West line and in the NE/4 SW/4 of Section 17, Township 21 South, Range 37 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico.

By authority granted me under provisions of Rule 5 (b), Section 6 of the Special Rules and Regulations for the Eumont Gas Pool, as set forth in Order R+520, you are hereby authorized to operate the above described acreage as a non-standard gas proration unit, with allowable to be assigned thereto in accordance with pool rules, based upon the unit size of 160 acres.

Very truly yours,

W. B. Macey Secretary-Director

WBM:jh

ec: Oil Conservation Commission, Hobbs

N. M. Oil & Gas Engr. Comm., Hobbs

El Paso Natural Gas Company, Jal

several to the second of the second of the second



Oryx Energy Company 24 Smith Road PO Box 1861 Midland TX 79702-1861 915 688 0300

Southwestern Production Region

February 25, 1991

State of New Mexico Energy, Mineral and Natural Resources Dept. Oil Conservation Division P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 - 2088

Attn: Michael Stogner

Hearing Examiner & Petroleum Engineer

Re: Non-Standard Gas Proration Unit

Eumont Gas Pool Oryx Energy Company W. W. Weatherly No. 2

J, 1980' FSL & 1980' FEL, Sec. 17 T-21-S, R-37-E, Lea County, N. M.

Dear Mr. Stogner:

The captioned application was mailed to you on January 31, 1991. Attached are the registered signed return receipts from each of the offset operators as proof of notification.

Yours truly,

ORYX ENERGY COMPANY

Maria L. Perez

Proration Analyst A/C 915 688-0375

cc: OCD-Hobbs

MLP/ak

SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional 3 and 4. Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reve card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the followin for fees and check box(es) for additional service(s) reques 1. Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's a (Extra charge)	rise side. Failure to do this will prevent this provide you the name of the person delivered g services are available. Consult postmaster sted:
3. Article Addressed to: Campbell and Hedrick P. O. Box 401 Midland, Texas 79701	4. Article Number P 087 129 884 Type of Service: Registered Insured COD Cortified COD Express Mail Return Receipt for Merchandise Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED.
5. Signature — Address X 6. Signature — Agent X Marghly Jane 7. Date of Delivery FEB — 8 1991	8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)

SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional 3 and 4. Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the rever card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will p to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following for fees and check box(es) for additional service(s) reques 1. Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's ad (Extra charge)	se side. Failure to do this will prevent this rovide you the name of the person delivered is ervices are available. Consult postmaster ted. dress. 2. Restricted Delivery (Extra charge)
3. Article Addressed to:	4. Article Number
Conoco Inc.	P 087 129 883
	Type of Service:
3817 NW Expwy, Ste. 400	Registered Insured
Oklahoma City, OK 73013	Certified COD
	Express Mail Return Receipt for Merchandise
	Always obtain signature of addressee
	or agent and <u>DATE DELIVERED</u> .
5. (Signature - Address X	8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)
6. Signature - Agent	
* Tall Will	
7. Date of Polivery	
28-91 V	
PS Form 3811, Mar. 1988 / * U.S.G.P.O. 1988-212-	-865 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

and the date of delivery. For additional service(s) requered fees and check box(es) for additional service(s) requered. Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's a (Extra charge) Article Addressed to: Hawkins Oil & Gas, Inc. 400 S. Boston, Ste. 800 Tulsa, OK 74103	4. Article Number P 087 129 882 Type of Service: Registered Insured COD Express Mail Receipt for Merchandise
. Signature – Address	Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED. 8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)
7. Date of Delivery S. Sorm 3811, Mar. 1988 * U.S.G.P.O. 1988-2	12-865 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEI

SENDER: Complete Items 1 and 2 when additional 3 and 4. Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the card from being reterred to you. The return receipt fee to end the date of delivery: For additional fees the foliof for fees and check box(es) for additional service(s) results. 1. Show to whom delivered, date; and addresses the foliof the fees and the complete the feet of the feet	reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this will provide you the name of the person delivered wing services are available. Consult postmaster quested.
3. Article Addressed to:	4. Article Number
Texaco Producing Co. P. O. Box 730 314 E. Vender Blvd. Hobbs, New Mexico 88240	P 087 129 881 Type of Service: Registered Insured COD Express Mail Receipt for Merchandise
	Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED.
5. Signature — Address **MUNSO ARA Ke 6. Signature — Agent X	8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)
7. Date of Delivery	

17- 1215-1376 UNIT E Texaco Inc. Millie weatherly will No. 4 1980 FAL- 660 FWL Spodi 12/3/59 Eumost bas Completion Abandoned 4/10/75 Oxher Completions - Pennose Shelly 66. NSP - 508 authorized a 160-aux soil for the Na/4 of the Section (2/9/60) UNIT I Conce In. Lockhard B/2 2 D-17 WILL No. 2 1980 FSL - 660 FEL Sped: 1947 Eumont bas Completion Aboudoned 1981 Other Completions - Blinsky Deinkurd, Penrose NSP-447 Aushorized a 120-acre unit for the Elz NEly and NEly sely of the Section (10/15/58) Sun 0:1 Co. W.W. Weatherly Will No. 1 1980 FSOWL Spud: 4/6/56 Eumons Completion Described Oct. 1971 Orher Completions Penvose Skilly Well Pofical: May 1976 ... NSP- 238 authorized a 160- acre unit for the WIZ WELY, and NELY SWIY, and NWIY SELY Lockhart A-17 Will No. 1 1980'FSL - 660'FW & Soul? 6/10/37 _

Eumont bas Completion Temp, Mandoned Jan. 1891

Other Completions: Perakand, Blinchery Penrose Tobb

NSP-669 authorized an 80-acr unit for the Wiz swy

(11/18/63)